

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 543 of 2024

Bhavesht Kant Jha Petitioner
-- Versus --
State of Jharkhand and Others Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. J.P. Jha, Senior Advocate
Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
For the State :- Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate

4/25.10.2024 Issue notice upon the Opposite Parties.

- 2. Mr. Zaid Imam, the learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the O.Ps and he is directed to take instruction and file show cause on behalf of the O.Ps within two weeks.
- 3. Let it appear after four weeks on assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/,