

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Contempt Case Civil No. 543 of 2024

Bhavesh Kant Jha					Petitioner(s)
	--	Versus	--		
The State of Jharkhand and Others					Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s)	:-	Mr. J.P. Jha, Senior Advocate Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
For the State	:-	Mr. Zaid Imam, Advocate

5/24.01.2025 A show cause has been filed wherein it is disclosed that against the writ Court order, the LPA has been preferred being LPA No.271 of 2024.

- 2. Mr. J.P. Jha, the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the said LPA is still defective and no decision has been taken by the State for earlier disposal of the LPA. He submits that there is no stay and in view of that, the writ Court order is required to be complied.
- 3. This matter is being adjourned for four weeks to have the order in the said LPA.
- 4. Let this matter appear after four weeks on the assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/