

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.543 of 2024

Bhavesh Kant Jha			 Petitioner(s)
	--	Versus	--
The State of Jharkhand and Others			 Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s)	:-	Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
For the Respondent/State	:-	Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate
		Ms. Rishi Bharti, Advocate

7/25.04.2025 Let this matter appear after 8 weeks.

2. I.A. meant for extension of time to comply the writ Court's order stands disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/