

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**  
**Contempt Case (Civil) No.543 of 2024**

----

|                               |    |        |                       |
|-------------------------------|----|--------|-----------------------|
| Bhavesht Kant Jha             | -- | Versus | --                    |
|                               |    |        |                       |
| The State of Jharkhand & Ors. |    |        | .... Opposite Parties |

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

---

|                    |    |                                 |
|--------------------|----|---------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner | :- | Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate |
| For the State      | :- | Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate    |

----

**13/20.03.2026** It has been pointed out that against the writ court order, L.P.A. has been preferred and the said L.P.A. is fixed for 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**2.** Let this matter appear on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Dated 20.03.2026*  
*Sangam/*